

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 311/2009

M/S JAGGI BROTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 312/2009

Date : 08/04/2015

These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapas Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to post these appeals
immediately after the pronouncement of judgment in
Civil Appeal Nos. 622-623 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.04.09
17:31:26 IST
Reason: